
 

Central Crossing Comets 
Girls Schedule 2025/26 

Sun Dec 7 Hamilton Township Tournament 10am 

Sat Dec 20 Madison Plains Tournament 10 am 

Sat Dec 27 Watkins Memorial Tournament 10 am 

Sat/Sun Jan 10/11 Olentangy Orange Tournament TBD 

Thur Jan 15 Home OCC Dual  
Vs Pickerington North 

6PM 

Sat Jan 17 Heart of Ohio Tournament 
Mechanicsburg  

TBD 

Thur Jan 22 Home OCC Dual vs New Albany 
Youth Recognition Night 

6PM 

Tue Jan 27 OCC Dual@ Gahanna 6 PM 

Fri/Sat Jan 30/31 Iron Maiden Tournament 
@ Bellfontaine HS 

TBD 

Thur Feb 5 OCC Dual 
@ Westerville Central 

6PM 

Sun Feb 8 Triad Tournament  10 am 

Thur Feb 12 Home OCC Dual vs Grove City  
Home: Senior Night 

6pm 

Sat Feb 14 Teays Valley Tournament 9 am 

Sat Feb 21 JV Tournament  
@Marysville  

10am 

Sun Mar 1 Sectional Tournament 10 am 

Sun Mar 8 Regionals  10 am 

Fri/Sat/Sun Mar 13/14/15 Girls State Tournament @ The Schott TBA 



 


